

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11440/1999

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/1999
in LPA No. 489/1998 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

CHANDRAWATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INST. OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against registrar's order and office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal against Registrar's order is wholly
misconceived. It is an abuse of the process of Court.
The same is, accordingly, dismissed. However, the
applicant/petitioner is at liberty to move the
appropriate forum seeking redressal of her grievance.
If she approaches by initiating proceedings, the same
shall be considered in accordance with law keeping in
view the order dated 05.11.1999 passed by this Court in
SLP(C)No.11440 of 1999.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER